Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

| SUBJECT: Hire Jason Haas as Fire Driver DEPT OF ORIGIN:MAYOR DATE SUBMITTED:05/05/2022 | | FOR AGENDA OF <u>05/09/2022</u> BILL # <u>65-2022</u> EXHIBITS: | | | | | |
|--|-------------------------|---|--------------------------------|-------------------|-----|------------------------|--|
| | | | | APPROVED AS TO FO | RM: | | |
| | | | | Village Attorney | | Village Administration | |
| EXPENDITURE REQUIRED: \$0 | AMOUNT BUDGETED: \$0 | | APPROPRIATION REQUIRED: \$0 | | | | |
| Authorize Village Manag | SUMMARY ST. | oosition of S | Saranac Lake Fire Driver. | | | | |
| | RECOMMENDE | ED ACTIO | N | | | | |
| APPROVAL OF RESOL | 1 | | 0 // | | | | |
| MOVED BY: | seconde | D BY: | Brunette | | | | |
| VOTE ON ROLL CALL | | | | | | | |
| MAYOR WILLIAMS | ¥85 | - | | | | | |
| TRUSTEE SCOLLIN | 405 | 2 | | | | | |
| TRUSTEE BRUNETTE | Yes | | | | | | |
| TRUSTEE SHAPIRO | Y85 | | | | | | |
| TRUSTEE CATILLAZ | Ves | - | | | | | |

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE MANAGER TO HIRE JASON HAAS TO THE POSITION OF FIRE DRIVER WITHIN THE FIRE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the Village currently has an open position of Fire Driver and,

WHEREAS, the Village of Saranac Lake is committed to maintaining a full staff and,

WHEREAS, Jason Haas has passed the Civil Service examination for Fire Driver and,

WHEREAS, Richard Yorkey is recommending Jason Haas for the position of Fire Driver and,

WHEREAS, this position is a member of the Teamsters Union and will begin with all the benefits of a starting union member for the position of Fire Driver,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, authorization is given to the Village Manager to hire Jason Haas to the position of Fire Driver.